Listing of Counties By State

Analysis Report

(4

O 00 N oo U b W N P

W WNN N NN NNNRNDNRRB R B B B R B B g
P O ©W ® N O U1 & W N P O L 0 N O 1 B W N B O

County Name
Adams County
Alcorn County
Amite County
Attala County
Benton County
Bolivar County
Calhoun County
Carroll County
Chickasaw County
Choctaw County
Claiborne County
Clarke County
Clay County
Coahoma County
Copiah County
Covington County
DeSoto County
Forrest County
Franklin County
George County
Greene County
Grenada County
Hancock County
Harrison County
Hinds County
Holmes County
Humphreys County
Issaquena County
Itawamba County
Jackson County

Jasper County

Population
30,722
35,822
13,038
19,755

7,981
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10,278
18,683

9,023
10,755
17,207
20,722
26,936
29,094
20,544

158,719
81,078

8,324
22,681
14,352
23,046
40,962

181,191
247,631
20,290

9,809

1,612
23,000

132,922
17,940
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Analysis of County population to Independent Baptist Churches

Counties:

Gospel Rate (Yrs)| (Sq Miles)
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County Name

Jefferson County
Jefferson Davis Count:
Jones County
Kemper County
Lafayette County
Lamar County
Lauderdale County
Lawrence County
Leake County

Lee County
Leflore County
Lincoln County
Lowndes County
Madison County
Marion County
Marshall County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Neshoba County
Newton County
Noxubee County
Oktibbeha County
Panola County
Pearl River County
Perry County

Pike County
Pontotoc County
Prentiss County
Quitman County
Rankin County
Scott County
Sharkey County
Simpson County

Smith County

Population

8,928
12,543
67,776
9,833
43,975
49,980
79,099
13,308
23,132
81,913
34,563
34,830
59,658
93,097
25,732
36,900
36,905
11,129
30,302
22,568
11,631
44,544
35,245
57,860
12,035
39,834
29,248
25,709
8,391
143,124
29,341
5,420
27,920
15,826
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Indep. Bapt Total Churches

County Name Population Churches Count Needed Shortage |Gospel Rate (Yrs)| (Sq Miles) County Notes

66| Stone County 16,619 4 2 2 0.8
67| Sunflower County 29,610 1 3 (2) 5.9
68| Tallahatchie County 12,638 1 1 (0) 2.5
69| Tate County 27,337 3 3 0 1.8
70( Tippah County 21,661 2 2 (0) 2.2
71| Tishomingo County 19,034 2 2 0 1.9
72| Tunica County 10,436 0 1 (1) #DIV/0!

73| Union County 27,263 1 3 (2) 5.5
74| Walthall County 15,291 0 2 (2) #DIV/0!

75| Warren County 48,175 3 5 (2) 3.2
76| Washington County 54,616 3 5 (2) 3.6
77| Wayne County 20,654 1 2 (1) 4.1
78| Webster County 9,852 2 1 1 1.0
79| Wilkinson County 10,143 1 1 (0) 2.0
80| Winston County 19,309 1 2 (1) 3.9
81| Yalobusha County 13,773 2 1 1 1.4
82| Yazoo County 27,981 0 3 (3) #DIV/0!

STATE TOTALS 2,951,996 180 295 (115) 3.3 -
Counties with no Indep B.C. T 19

Research Comments:




